



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 744/2025**

VANDANA AGGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.

versus

PRANAV GOYALRespondent

Through: yet to be served.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **09.05.2025**

CM APPL. 28273/2025

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 744/2025

1. This petition alleges wilful disobedience of order dated 06th April 2024 passed by Family Court, Karkardooma Court, Delhi in **MT. No. 278/2020**.
2. The Family Court had directed respondent to pay interim maintenance @ Rs.50,000/- per month to the petitioner, from the date of filing of petition, till disposal of the main case. It is submitted that arrears have now mounted to Rs. 21 lakhs.
3. Accordingly, issue notice to respondent on steps being taken by petitioner through all permissible modes, returnable on 11th August 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 9, 2025/sm/kp