



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 744/2025**

VANDANA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Mittal, Mr. Sumit Kumar
and Ms. Priyanka Jain, Advs., through
VC.

versus

PRANAV GOYAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yash Aggarwal, Adv. through
VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to take appropriate instructions in order to file a response to the present petition. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Re-notify on 27.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/kr/dj