



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 744/2025**

**VANDANA AGGARWAL**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**PRANAV GOYAL**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rut Pawar & Mr. Anubhav  
Sharma, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **27.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Response has not been filed.
3. As a last and final opportunity, the same shall be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 29.04.2026.
5. In case the response is not filed, the respondent shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**NOVEMBER 27, 2025/nk/db**