



\$~133

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 744/2025 & CM APPLs. 45374/2026 & 45375/2026**

VANDANA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Mittal, Mr. Vivek
Sansanwal and Ms. Shivani Malika,
Advocates
Mob: 9899958709

versus

PRANAV GOYAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

CM APPL. 45375/2026 (For Exemption)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner, seeking exemption from filing certified copies of the *Annexures*, attached with the captioned petition.
2. Exemption allowed, subject to filing of the same, within a period of four weeks, from today.
3. Application is accordingly disposed of.

CM APPL. 45374/2026

4. The present application has been filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"), on behalf of the petitioner for early hearing of the captioned contempt petition.
5. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is facing severe financial hardship and distress due to the



persistent default in payment of the maintenance by the respondent.

6. It is submitted that the respondent is not paying the monthly maintenance amount to the petitioner, and the arrears have now accumulated to a substantial sum of Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Only).
7. Issue notice to the respondent, by all modes.
8. List on 14th August, 2026 in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 20, 2026

ak