



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010287872025

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 744/2025 & CM APPL. 45374/2026**

VANDANA AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Mittal, Adv. (Through
VC), Mob: 9953062629

versus

PRANAV GOYAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra and Mr.
Devansh Jain, Advs.

Mob: 9560217026 & 9910021085

Email:

adv.tusharrohmetra@gmail.com &
jain.dev9910021@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

14.08.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent puts in his appearance, and submits that a revision petition has been filed against the order dated 06th April, 2024, passed by the Family Court – 02, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, in *MT 278/2020*.
2. This Court notes that, in terms of the said order, the respondent herein was required to pay a maintenance amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) per month to the petitioner herein.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as of now, a substantial amount of approximately Rs. 20,50,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lacs



and Fifty Thousand Only) is due and payable to the petitioner by the respondent.

4. Since, the revision petition against the order dated 06th April, 2024, is still pending, and no orders have been passed therein, the said order dated 06th April, 2024, still stands.

5. Accordingly, this Court intended to direct the respondent to pay a certain lumpsum amount to the petitioner. However, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that he may be given sometime to seek instructions in this regard.

6. In case, no instructions are taken, this Court shall pass appropriate orders.

7. Accordingly, re-notify in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List* on 19th August, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 14, 2026/SK